

Contact: Jennifer Bishop Marketing & Communications Manager, Dynapac North America +1-803-548-9239 jennifer.bishop@dynapac.com

Dynapac North America Launches 24-hour Part Guarantee

To take the worry out of downtime, Dynapac North America now guarantees parts delivery within 24hours, to help get you back to work faster

For Immediate Release

January, 2 2019

Dynapac North America, a leader in innovative equipment for compaction and paving applications, knows the last thing you want to worry about on the jobsite is a breakdown. This is why we equip our extensive dealer network with the parts you need to keep your equipment running efficiently every day.

To further this commitment to our customers, Dynapac North America announces the 24-hour parts guarantee*. Going beyond just a promise, we now guarantee the parts you need to get your equipment back up and running in the event of a breakdown will be in your hands within 24 hours.

And with over 200 dealer locations in North America, Dynapac is well-positioned to keep their promise.

"This will be a game changer for our customers. Knowing that they can count on us to keep their equipment running is critical to their success. We have spent the last year since the divestment positioning our Inventory & Logistics operations to be able to offer the 24 Hour Parts Guarantee. We are very excited to launch it!", said Jamie Roush, VP of Aftermarket, Dynapac North America.

Don't let downtime keep you from getting the job done. Partner with a company who will work as hard as you do, getting you the parts you need within 24-hours. Guaranteed. Contact your local dealer, or visit <u>dynapac.us/partsguarantee</u> for details.

*Guarantee applies to breakdown orders placed according to the 24 Hour Parts Guarantee terms and conditions.

About Dynapac North America: Dynapac is a leading supplier of high-tech soil and asphalt rollers, pavers and milling equipment, committed to strengthening customer performance. Dynapac is represented worldwide via its own regional sales and service offices, and also cooperates with an extensive professional distribution network. Headquartered in Wardenburg, Germany, Dynapac has production facilities in Europe, South America and Asia. Dynapac is part of the FAYAT Group with Dynapac North America customer support and distribution located in Fort Mill, SC. Find out more at <u>https://dynapac.us</u>

Dynapac North America LLC